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Shabbir Ahmad Appellant

VERSUS

Govt. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary 

Education, & Others Respondents

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO.1-5

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

The respondent submit as under:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1. That the Appellant has got no cause of actions/locus standi.

2. That the instant appeal is filed by suppressing the material 
facts from this honorable Tribunal, hence not maintainable.

3. That the appellant was reinstated in the light pf Judgment of 

Peshawar High Court Bench Abbottabad subject to outcome 

of denovo enquiry regarding verification of his Domicile 

Certificate and after conducting the denovo enquiry by 

Deputy Commissioner Tor Ghar, his pay has been released 

and arrears for the period of performance of duty have also 

been paid to him.

4. That the instant appeal is against the prevailing law & rules.

5. That the instant appeal has been filed just tq pressurize the
I

respondents.
6. That this honorable tribunal lacks jurisdiction in the instant 

matter in issue.

7. That the instant appeal is hopelessly time barred.
8. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of the 

necessary and proper parties.

9. That the appellant is estopped to sue through his own
conduct. 4
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REPLY ON FACTS

1. That Para No-1 is incorrect, his appointment order was 

withdrawn due to non-verification of his domicile 

certificate.

2. In reply to Para No. 2 it is stated that, while deciding the 

case, the High Court held in the judgment that impugned 

order have been passed on the back of the appellant and 

he was not associated at all in the enquiry proceeding 

where under, his domicile was found un-verified/fake.

3. In reply to Para No.3 it is stated that incompliance of the 

judgment of Honorable Peshawar High Court Abbottabad 

bench dated 09.05.2018 in writ petition NO.910-A/2016 the 

service of appellant was reinstated subject to outcome of 

denovo enquiry regarding verification of his domicile 

certificate.

4. In reply to para No.4 it is stated that the Deputy 

Commissioner Tor Ghar conducted denovo enquiry by 

participating him in enquiry proceeding and submitted his 

recommendations that he is resident of District Tor Ghar 

and his domicile certificate has rightly been issued to him.

5. In reply to para No. 5, it is submitted that appellant and 12 

other candidates were appointed on adhoc basis vide order 

Endst: No.919-28/dated Tor Ghar 09**^ April 2016 (Annexure 

-A. As per Para No.5 of the terms & conditions of 

appointment order (Annexure-A) the domicile of appellant 
(Annexure -B) was forwarded to authority/Deputy 

Commissioner Tor Ghar for verification vide No.1593 dated 

31.05.2016 (Annexure-C). The Deputy Commissioner Tor 

Ghar issued letter No. 1223/DC (2016)/TG Dated 09.05- 

2016 (Annexure-D). And Assistant Commissioner letter No. 
AC(2016)/TG 2792-93 dated 18.08.2016 (Annexure-E), the 

District Education Officer (M) E&SE 

withdrawn/denotify the appointment in respect of Nusrat 
Shah CT GMS Shadag vide Endst: No. 2924-31

Tor Ghar
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Dated 07.09.2016 (Annexure-F), The appellant alongwith 

others filed writ petition No. 910-A/2016 before the 

Honorable High Court Peshawar which was decided on 21- 

02-2018 (Annexure -G) with the following directions:.

'"... with directions to the respondent to re-instate 

The petitioner in their service^ however the 

Respondent would be at liberty to proceed against

them if they so wish but in accordance with law &

rules on the subject"

As per ibid judgment of Honorable High Court, the department 
issued notification No. 5441-47 Dated 22-05-2018 (Annexure- 

H) regarding re-instatement. Therefore the DEO (Male) Tor 

Ghar issued letter No. 4530-33 Dated 22.05.2018 (Annexure-I) 

to Deputy Commissioner Tor Ghar for conducting of enquiry 

regarding verification of domicile. The Deputy Commissioner 

Tor Ghar vide letter No. Dom/DC (2018)/TG/1988-89 dated 04- 

10.2018 (Annexure-J) submitted the inquiry report of Assistant 
Commissioner Judba Tor Ghar dated 03-10.2018 (Annexure K) 
to the DEO (Male) Tor Ghar. In view of the inquiry report 
(Annexure J&K), his pay have been released in the light of the 

judgment of High Court and arrears for the period of 
performance of duty have also been paid. No such order 

regarding payment of back benefits was made by the 

Honorable High Court for period, he remained out of service. 
Appellant has also filed COC No.l44-A/2019 in the Peshawar 

High Court Abbottabad Bench for initiating of contempt 

proceeding against the respondents, wherein the Honorable 

Court hold that as the respondents implemented the judgment 

dated 09.05.2018 by reinstating the appellant and since there 

was no directions qua payment of back benefits, hence, the 

COC of the appellant was dismissed on 13.01.2021 (Annexure-
L).

6. In reply to para No. 6, it is submitted that no order for grant 

of back benefits was passed by the Honorable Court for the 

period he remained out of service.

7. No. The Appellant has no cause of action/locus standi.



REPLY ON GROUNDS: -

A) Incorrect, hfence denied. His reinstatement order was made 

subject to outcome of denovo enquiry regarding the 

genuineness of his domicile certificate for the purpose of
payment of salary for the period of his duty performance.

\ ■ ■ ■

B) Incorrect, Gbrnplete and comprehensive reply has already 

been given in preceding paras alongwith entire relevant 

record. j

C) That para No. C of the grounds as composed is incorrect. 

After conducting denovo enquiry regarding his domicile 

certificate, his pay was released and arrear for the period of 

performance of duty as was also paid to him.

D) Incorrect, hence denied. Detail reply has already been given 

in supra Para No.5.

E) Incorrect hence denied. Detail reply already given in supra 

para No.5.

F) Incorrect, against the record, without any proof, hence 

denied.

G) As stated in para ibid.

H) Incorrect, against the record, without any proof, hence 

denied

I) That the Respondents seek permission to argue further 

points at the time of arguments.



j
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!n the light of above stated facts & circumstanlceS/ it is most 

humbly prayed that the instant appeal may kindly be dismissed 

with cost.

2

Respoffldent. No.l Respondent No. 2

Secreta ryEcTucatio n 

(E&SE) Peshawar.
irector Education

(E&SE)iPeshawaP^l^'>^®V"''*^

Respondent Ni»T4Respondent No.3 m-
District BaucatiorwOfficer (Male) 

District Tor Ghar
Secretary Finance 

/ KPK Peshawar

Responde^L No.5

District s officer
Ii

E
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BEFORE THE HOUNARABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 552/2023

Shabbir Ahmad Appellant

VERSUS

Govt: of KPK through Secretary E&SE and other Respondents

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS ARE AS
UNDER:

AFFIDAVIT

I District Torghar, do 

hereby solemnly affirm on oath, that the contents of Parawise 

comments are True & Correct in the best of my knowledge & 

belief and nothing has been concealed or suppressed from 

this honorable tribunal.

r

D

^ lo ^ _ _
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DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) DISTRICT TOR GH^
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notificatiBn
■

'f.Consequent|u|on the recommendations of the Departmental Selection 

following candidates are 

in BPS-

Commiltee. appointment of the
hereby ordered against the post.of Certified Teacher (CT General) School based

^-15 (|s| 0985-905-38135/- @ 10985, fixed plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules on

adhoc basis and school basis initially for a period of one year under the existing policy of the Provincial

Government, in Teaching Cadre 
i

taking overcharge
' iP '

the terms and conditions given below with effect from the date of theiron

s.na I NAME OF 
TEACHER

FATHER NAME■7. SCORE NAME OF SCHOOL 
WHERE APPOINTED

REMARKS-'■sj

|i<ifa|at Ullah1 Muhammad Tahir 90.58 GMS Kand Dour Mera Against V/P

Nusrat Shah; ' IqbaiShah 92.37 GMS Shadaq •' —do—
3 Mujeeb Ur 

Rahman
Sultan SLaid -do-99.76 GMS Shagai•^4

!-
Shabbir Ahmed Ikhtiar Malook 78.13 GMS Shingaldar ^ -clo-
Abdul Jalil Abdul Ghaffar 97.0 GMS Judba —do—

6 Haleem Zada Shereen GMS Judba93.63 -do- 1-,
7 Shakir Ullah All Muhammad 96.16 GMS Shatal --do-s'3-
8 Bakhti Zar Said Nawab Said 112.19 GMS Cheer -do-

Sharifur Rahman Yaqub Khan 95.07 GMS Kotlav --do-...-''
% ^

10 Sham Shair Asim Khan .-94.13 GMS Kotlav ' -do—

Samuilah11 Aadur Rauf 91.99 GMS Kand Bala —do-
12 Mefai Mehmood Wazir Ur Rehman 106.32 GMS Kotkay -do—!113 Syed Munawar Alam 

Khan
Syp^Alam Khan “dO“105.82 GMS Darow
f

*4'

liRMS&CONDlTI O NS:
I r5

1. NO TA/D'’/| etc is allowed.
2. Charge reports should be submitted to all concerned in duplicate.
3. Appointment is purely on temporary & adhoc basis initially for a period of one year
4. They should not be handed over charge if their age is above 35 years or below 18 years

■ -C-^TIFICATE/DOCUMENTS AND DQMICII be

appeal etc shall be entertained. ^ ^PPO'^ ment wilt expire automatically and no subsequent .

\

agencies

8.
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. charge.
•f 'KX They will be‘governed by such rules and regulations

lout^ produce Health and Age Certificate from the Medical Superintendent concerned befor^

... may be issued from time to time by the Government,
heir services shall be terminated at any lime, in case their performance is found unsatisfactory during their 

contract period. In case of misconduct, they shall be preceded under the rules framed from time to time 
Their appointment is made on School based, they will have to serve at the olace of posting 
are not transferable to any other station.

13. The competent Aulhority reserve the right to rectify the 
stage in thW instant order issued erroneously.

14. Before handing over charge their document should be checked by the concerned Head of institutions 
don t possessed the prescribed qualification of the post they should not be handed over the charge.

V
•ing oyer

11,

12.
and their services

and omissions, if any npted/observed at anyerrors

if they '

V

%f
i -SD-

Abdullah
District Education Officer (Wl) 

E&SE Tor Ghar
■«-

ndst: No. 91^28/Dated Tor Ghar 09*^ April 2016. 

opy forwarded fbr information and necessary action to the: -

1. Secretary to dovernmenU<hyber Pakhtunkhwa E&SE Department Peshawar.
2. Director E&SE|Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesh’a.y/ar.
3. PS to Minisler|E&SE Department Khyber Pal^htunkhwa Peshawar.
4. Deputy Co*mmpioner District Tor Ghar. '"^7%
5. District Accoui|s Officer Tor Ghar at Mansehra/

6. District Monitoiing Officer (IMU) Tor Ghar.
7. District Education Management information System (DEMIS) Local Office.
8. Head Masters^MS Concerned.
9. Officials Concerned.
10. Office l-iie.

District E^iq^ort^ficer 
E&SE Tor Ghar^0'..:

::f' .S- 
4- f

h-

if:

i. f

IfI
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DOMICILE CERTIFICATE,
(NORTH WEST FORNTIER PROVINCE)

i declare that I was bora Oi parents who,are permanentiv 
Domiciled in N.W.F.P. having faeionged to it by birth/settlcci. 1%4

I.

y
i t

i I
I i

I

1 belong by birth to Village / Mohallah DHSRI KAKA ICHAIL F.R KALA OHAKA. 
Tohsii OGHI [

' District MANSFJ-IRA' I
>

Signature of the applicant
! I
i

V

Dated: 23 - 12 - 2Q05. • (
Pursuance to the declaration dated 2:F jj -2005 

SON OF .IimTI.AR MAI.nnTC. 
hereby certified that the said PERSON 

residents of the N.W.F.P,, having belonged to ii by birth/settled in it.

filed BY SHABIR ARMAB:
!

i

is b»2rn of pa rents who arc permanent
i
I

s!

• I 0I. Cr-/y
I have satisfied mr sefi^annTfc^-smja4/mj4i3>^^ that

the above declaration is true and certify. ^

-cyThis
;A‘. Iev^ . <

\ (\ I

kala DHAMiMssffMANfefikRA.
•I fti-.'- rV !>.V

H

¥ >v: I
?:r

^**-**« .̂w»**'“‘^ )

I

\
i

®5®sBg«tea!# ■ j
A

{

COUNTERSIGNED.

DISTRICT-CO-ORDINATION OFFICER.

Li
‘.

Malik BrOihers Com po.sing Center Kacliehiy Road Oglii .Ph; ^'22348- J
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"^#'g^O££l££PF THE DISTRICT EDOCATIOfii OFFI^FR (MaF) to

^QS«-6660087l^ nki^^S ^
•5^ Eman.torsharembteaiLcarn ■ DatSi^/£^/2016

i;r|S¥

mm
i:l%" m
r o :fei

(«

r?i
;>:•
f ;
!■

.. \ The Deputy Commissioner, 
District Tor Ghar

}

'•--A

aSub:
‘5^-

/fvlemo, f.

!

(PVJUDB«)?rn''rH f ";No.1223/DC (2016)/TG dated 09-05-2016 and letter No. 1062-66 AAC ■
'Reil fr H ® the.jgjrOSjgjg, received from Additional Assistant Commissioner
^Ravenue) Torghar (copy attached) in c/w the subject captioned above 

humbly stated that;

the domiciles then sent to your^good self for verification or otherwise.
' received from-your|[pod end vide your letter No.1223/DG (2016)TO dated 09-05-

derLerl''""^-, f “ sfiSaveriged & not as fake/bogus, means the said unverified

Adil St Mr. Abdul Waheed who s domiciles once declared unverified & later onije&ired 
vide your office letter No. Estab/DC(2016)rrG/1468 dated Torghar the 26-05-’5^^6 

d. in view of the above it is requested to kindly communicate the details ofil!’.. 
ake/bogus rather than unverified please to peruse the case further a^'gr7ule>i

remaining pending domicile verification report ^furth^/hecessary' action

verified

such domiciles as

Snicer (RiSaF)0
District Educaiidjtu

undsit; No. ' dated S//^r. . ^ ; 2016.
Copies submitted for information & necessary action to;

1. P.A to Director E&SE KP, Peshawar
2. Additional Assistant Commissioner (Revenue) Torghar
3. Office File

\!/
y

C
District icer (fin&F);ij

ky /Jo0^ harC
>1t .
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5. ''‘®'"^f3bwirthispetit(oS^
Hov^ever, the petitioner shall be

appropriate forum provided under the law forredressal

hfe grievariqe. if any. in

issue of back benefits.

Announced.
Dt.13.01.2021.

pfU t ! I tl I
dismiss^1fi Ii at liberty to: approach the11 ■'i
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Abdul Salim

'■: "Myhpmmali Naseeivf^

y'^t Wahiz Uilah

lF|g
MuhoTi^mad 7;' 

Jomol KhorTs/o hujam Khan

^qshecr Ahmed 5/0 ^hioyar Molook

Mine] S/^~^fQm 
Noweb Zoda S/o /Muzamil Khan 
Gul Rehmon S/o Tofi Khon —

V.
y!^

19
4’ •W t''9 •'■

Ghoni ur Rehmon 
MuhaTnm^Rafi^"^^^;^^^-^^- 

Abu Zar —
"i^y UilQh Paiho^^^77;y~

Qodar Muhammod

1 f^fv20 A/ a{ or ' S'No" S ,i
f 22

23 -L>--

24 u/

25 X Misbaho uilah
26 ■ Waseem UilahA
27 Gul FarooshTorcoqT^ 

HayatUIHaq 

Muhammad Islam

I-I Muhammod Amj^dTjisT^zai i?nhi^fe‘ 

Nusral Shoh S/o Iqbal Shah:5i r'-29 y/
^ _______& ^\ »•'
y yA

Shakir-UIlQh "TT^ ~

Khan Mohammad -

■i'y

31
S-No-l-c^

•sr.
..\«--'v33 All Badshah

X ’■'K
34 Naedin Uilah u^" 

Khyat Mohammad 
Abduf Rehmon

{

35 ^z-V

37^ Gul ZadaL. K
33 >0.»j.r- ^ Hakeem Uilah 

Muhammod'Fayaz 
Ismail Khan

17‘^ No g
40, ^

Toll Rehmon ■0
42, Syed Rafiq Shah9 4

43 SyecI Naeom U1 Hoq

Syed Hamid Uilah Shah
'Timer Habib.-^'

I >c I44,

■45. 1/

.47 'Rehmon Uto

i;
.;SShabir Ahmad m■<; -N^-z 7 I;

. r -Al'I Hi■■• ' ; •.. v:
Depi Gommis4ai^r

\ h

;£*•

\r
■ I
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OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER TORGHAR 

/DCC2016)/TG
■'

Y Dated: ^ / X<^\C:.
No.I r-\/'”

\

\
i Tof The District Education Officer (Mole) 

Torghar
verification of domiciles^

. »
■fi

I
Subject::• ¥

:d . Consequent upon receiving your ofnce letter No.533 doted 02-

cerlificate, requested for.has been03-2016.Verificolion of the domicle
i ■ carried out through revenue field formation.

Jfght of said verification foltOY/ing is the summarized status4..3- In the
11 -■t

of domiciled ce’rlificgtgsi
^ 5:i 1 Unverified fVerifiedi ^ S.Noi-.li' Umer Rehmon S/o Ghularn Khon

Zia ulloh S/o Ghulam Ishaq v
Aman ul Haq

Umer nosha ^
■tSulKhlobSyedl c. ./\<0v 11

1 2x*

Amrulloh S/o Awal __ ______ _
Zar Mohammad S/o“Abdul Mojeed

m
3 ■-/

aM 1 •
Said Ahmad Said

Muhmmad Nowob>Nc>-d^O 
Shah Fohod .N O ^5

Noor Nabi Syed* S. ■ N o - —
TiTSim Ulloh C ^Hosom Alij^oz|ol Ahmad

^hdkhFareed"^Abd^Hornegjri'- 3,
"Hoyol UHah S/o Jr Rehr^rf

Shoreet Ur Rehmcjn S/o Yaqoob Khan
Aziz Ahmad S/o Muhammad PervizT^

4
Akbar Ali S/o Ratio UllohI, 5 aX I
Syed Mohammad S/o llbar Shah

6 i/'i Noor Ali S/o Hozrat Ahmad
7 I/' :p-Si'P
>^1/'i'{

Umer Ali ' •

UmerZohid ^'0 v/;1 .
Jc-

'• Ua Muhammad Anwar C .r^
h.■:■

Shah Room12E i-'.. t s
Rashid Ali S/o Muqarom Khan

Mujeeb Ur Rehmon'^ .r\JoT.ClTij 13
Khurshid Ahmad S/o Muhammad Sadiq•I

Taj Muhammad Khan

'F^teh Ur Rehrnan

t 14 , /iffAtta Ulloh S/o Shozodom 15
Ikram S/o Muhommodyftj' Mohammad'Noor Fasar Gul arim

Ishaq
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^ of tiD© tesytair^l0ii^EBS^issiO6i©r,

-«iSS;ll3- te, Ad(20l6)ri-G, J2^22
' Dated TcFgharfe 18/08/2016

/5
l ■ ,v

\' 'i

.^1
/fo
/ ‘. The DBirict Ediication Otncer (Male) 

Torgha?'.
/
/ i;/ !

OF - DOm'EC^lLE 
CAHGELLATflON/WiTHDRAmfL 0¥__APP0mrmEHT ORDERS, UPOM
¥fR|FLCMIOB..OF_DDMCJLiS.. ' ' '

aCERT8F3CATESVER^:FiCATiOMSubject

iVierao:
t.
’t

■ arn directed to refer ycur office better No, i5B3 dated;-31,05.2016 O;^. the 
sublet chad above and xo state, that ae per direcibn of ths worthy Deputy 
Coml^issionerTO'rgharthat ail the unverified dornicila certificates may bs considered as 
unveritled/fake

-:t'-
■•: w,.

/•*.,

V .

i

'V.

Aspss'l^iD^t GoSJSSofftar4^' •
•V-

Eiiidio'h ii Bate By&n:
Copy to the Deputy CosTimissioner Torghar for informgtion. piease.
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) TOR GHARu? /r-\
Ph. 0345-6660087 Fax. Nil

.
w ■

No.
Email. torgharemls@gmaH.com - , Dated:^^.;__/ /2016

:>
M.NOTIFICATION

I

Reference to the Deputy Commissioner Tor Ghar letters No. 1223/DG (2016)/TG Dated 09/05/2016, No. 
1394/DC (2016) TG Dated 19/05/2016 and Assistant Commissioner Letter No. AC(2016)/TG 2792-93 dated 

18/08/2016, in connection with the terms and conditions No. 5 of the Appointment order issued vide this office 

Notification No.919-28 Dated 09/04/2016, the competent authority E&SE Tor Ghar is pleased to withdfaw/denotify 
the appointment in respect of ^ajD.lr Ahmad' S/0 Ikhtiar Maiook CT GMS Shingaldar w.e.f the date of his 

appointment.

—SD—

District Education Officer (M) 
E&SE Tor Ghar

;

•2. 1 ■Endst: No.

Copy for Information to the.
/Dated /2016.

1. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Deputy Commissioner Tor Ghar with the remarks that denotification and legal action has been initiated 

against the teachers as directed.
3. District Police Officer Tor Ghar with request to Lodge FIR as per rules against above mentioned candidate.
4. District Nazim Tor Ghar.
5. District Account Officer Tor Ghar at Mansehra:
6. District Monitoring Officer (IMU) Tor Ghar.
7. District Education Management Information System (DEMIS) Local office.
8. Office File.

Dy: District Ei
E&SE Tdr

1

■■

Note. All employees education department & other interested ones, please Type "Follow torghardeo" in your
mobile message & send it to "40404" to get free tweets of DEO Education Torghar on your mobile.

• f

y

.

mailto:torgharemls@gmaH.com
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WRIT ARTICLE
199 OP THE

I ; I /J 1 .iL- 3»N-^(bP
ISLAMIC BEPXSio®®P PAKISTAN.•V

1973
I

i
(IS '.•i %■

1 .,1: 0!^ /Petltioiier Respeottully shewetli!

s! 'I • r
. 1) That, the.petitioner in response to 

respondent .Not. 3 advertisement 

to fill vacantcertified teachers 

(CT) posts available at different 

public sector’ schools in the
‘.H. .'•■'■■

district of Tc^rghfar, applied fGr hi's 

appointment agamst one of such 

posts.
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jpakhtunkhwi

&Uementary
Depariptenti,

ky Mr, ^yasif

a
CerlifU'd ''•• •.

b;:A.vv
^ J. Petitions

!
■under ArUclethrough the inattot petition Per.- .j/x:

Constitution, of Islamicr. I 199 of the
RepubUc of PtUdstan. 1973 has pmyedi•s

of a writ to declaret' i this Court for issuance

the inquhy pn^eedings and letters

, 18.082016, 19.05.2016

I ji-I
it. dated

1

11.05.2015,

issued by the ^pemdents^ 

1^ ^ has

5
as illegal andII ' ♦

thatalso prayeflunlawful.
notiiicntion d^d 07.09.2016whereby his 

appomttnentor^,has been withdrawn be 

declared ^ mo&ti. nnlawful^ an4 pjf

I
!

also

no l-gal effect.^
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!■
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i
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ifioner applied for

w the post of

i^CT). .After goingCertified Teac

through the P^'ocess,

1
Certified:,T©acherhe was appointor as

dated. 0P.04.2016, whereafter
:

V ;

I vide order 
he took 'over bharge and started his

i'it;-11 
»

it

. {•ai- videhowever,teaching cardet,
i .

notification d|(ted

/

in 07.09^016, his 

withdrawn by the 

the ground that tin [i i

Itad found hi

certifioate unverified. Feeling

■ ■

•:i I r i
I-•-r-iCerif*'.-';'• 'i m appointment ord^r 

respondents- on 

concerned quarters

. ; was
;-i I :i

. F"-'- 
Alf.

[;

;
i l|

domicile ;i> *I/ I
aggrieved from) the withdrawal of his

I

'h-. ■ appointment ord^r. petitioner has filed the

for annulment
S'" • • 1

instant writ ifctition. 1

thereof.I t

06.12.2016 hadTins Cotrt on3. ^ •
to file theirdirected the respondents 

parawise comments, which have^en. sp
1

ofthe desired writfiled, wherein is^iancc
i

has been opposed.
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petitioner was a^K^ted on 9*** April 2016
- .>}.

Certified Teilcher, whereafter-^' had’
■ ■ ■■ ■ ' ■

joined the education department After
1 ■ . .

taking over diarge, Deputy Commissioner 
. 1

Torghar initiateid an inquiry regarding 

verification of fee petitioner*a -doipicilp 

wherein his - domidUe was

ij .

. as

I ■i

.i
\

■i:

:
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• r-
. ,‘w:..1rJ

found
V

■•i /
theunveiified ■ and consequently 

appointing authority withdrew

i/^i/UHiruti *1'

the
, i

petitioner’s appotlntment order.

6. True
A

appointment or^ has been withdrawn by

the ^pointing-^thi^y in light t^it^
■ .fit-''

inquiry report iS^riioreunder his domicile 

ified but pronounced

..p
I

that the petitioner’s1: • /'■i' 1

y.I I

'

,4 t

11' .• s.
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^e feet that he .was

■. ■ That as it may hw-'-
x

7
*t

. -ili
the impugned, ctf: flr'l ■

t'V

■ *&'1 Vr.

despi^ ii

available in his village and place of 

^pating, therefore, the imputed letters

his back
r

I>;•
1

r
V ;• V*

\and the notificatwn issued are of no legalt’

.
1effect as it is cardinal principle of law that I
’I
.t

no one shall be condemned unheard.
j

Record also shows that thei 7.t;

■I
f I

petitioner was. dj^inted on 09.04.2016 

the recommendations of a duly
5 kI upon

constituted (iqjartinental selection
j
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t
V
V v
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iminaied iri major penalties.cy
-g: ^rwlathas been discussed above.

declare ll^eaccept -Ms petition.s.' we
.!v ..... dated 07.09.2016m- impugned -q^lficatioii 

as iUegaUiUniawM and of no legal effect-.

:

I
Consequl^e petitioner is_,te-iristated

iin to service. However, the respond-^ts
I

uld be at Qberty to proceed against the
WO >V

wish but inpedtioner if they so
f

accordance ^lh lav? 
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~and rules on the
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE)

DISTRICT TOR GHAR

e^. ,Email: torgharemis@gmail.com H<F=»<=S<S
;

'^NOTIFICATION
f;-

In compliance with the Judgment of Honorable Peshawar High Court Bench Abbottabad,? dated 

21/02/2018, in Writ Petition No. 910-A/2016, the services of Mr,^Shabir Ahmed Ex-CT is reinstated]as CT 

at GMS Shingaldarfrom the date of his withdrawn order.
His arrears of pay and allowances will be decided on the outcome of the de-novo inquiry.

V, 0.

.'i

SD ■■'i

District Education Officer (M) 
District Tor Gh^ !

/Dated I o .C^ /2018.Endst: No.
Copy for information to the.

1. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Deputy Commissioner Tor Ghar.
3. District Monitoring Officer IMU Tor Ghar
4. District Accounts Officer Tor Ghar

-•*

5. Head Master GMS Concerned.
6. Teacher Concerned.
7. Office File.

-v.

i

: ■:

. 'I

v:-■. I*
ifc:

mifM} ■I

mailto:torgharemis@gmail.com


OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCjMSON OFFICER (M) DISTR^

No. 33 /Dated / g-5'/2Q18

» ■ i-GHAR

^*y*i?*
<?

1^.•" 'VI

‘To. r
/

.:The Deputy Commissioner 
TorGhar. f t•5if I

Subject: INQIURY PROCEEDING FOR VERIFICATION OF DOMICiLE IN THE LIGHT OF
JUDGEMENS OF HONORABLE HIGH COURT PESHAWAR BENCH ABBOTTABAD.
RENDED IN WP NO. 209 A/2017 AND WP N0.910A/2016 UNDER TITLED MUHAMWID
MINHAJ & SHABIR AHMAD VS GOVT: ijMemo:

I am to refer to the subject captioned above and to state

1. That, this office had made Appointments of following candidates, subject to verification of their 
testimonials & Domicile certificate as per detail given below. | |

S.No Name Father Name Village & Tehsil i District
-r

1 Muhammad Minhaj Behram Gohar Cheechan Dehri Tehsil Judba: Tor Ghar
2 Shabir Ahmad Ikhtiar Malook- Dehri Kaka Khail Tehsil Judba Tor Ghar

2. That, subsequently, their appointment order were withdrawn/denotified w.e.f the date of their ^
i i

appointment, due to non-verification of their Domicile certificate vide this Office Order Endst: ’ I
t t

No.4282-90 dated 15.12.2016.

3. That aggrieved from the withdrawal orders dated of the then DEO Male Tor Ghar, they have filed.

the writ petition No. 910-A/2016, & 209-A/2017 titled Muhammad Minhaj & Shabi^Ahamd VS 1
11 ‘i

Secretary Education etc. before the Honorable Peshawar High Court Bench Abbottabad under ’ 
article 199 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973, with the contention to may - |

’ f • *
declare the enquiry proceedings and letters dated 09.05.'2016, 11.11.2016. and 18.08.2016 

issued by respondent No.5 (Deputy Commissioner Tor Ghar) and withdrawal Notification in the ' ^ 
light of above mentioned letters are illegal and un lawful, against the law an principles of natural | 

justice, null and void and of no effect what so ever and be quashed.

4. That the Honorable Court while deciding the case held in the Judgment that impugned order has 

been passed on the back of the petitioner and they vvere not associated at ail in the enquiry - 

proceedings, where under their Domicile was found un verified, therefore accepted the r writ petition 

and they were reinstated in their service.

5. That they have been reinstated in their service by this office as per decision of tje Honorable 

Peshawar High Court Bench Abbottabad

. i
5

; \

*

\
Your good self is therefore requested as desired by Honorable High Court that th^y may kindly

^y please be
i

be participated in inquiry proceedings. There after the current status of their Domiciles

communicated to this-office to proceed further in the instant case in the light of court judgmepf'''^i •
.'A A -]

/\'V
I

, .i

trict EducatiQjvOfficer (M)
0 Tor r . - v;Endst: No Date.

Copy for information to the:
1. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. PS to Secretary E&SEE^ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3. Office File.

I 2018

•s..
- '■ '1

District Education Officer (IVI) * 
Tor Ghar

I 9
■#.
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Off;

Oistriar,r

ur^ndrtftf (]3m/-'.aj^ — _

"iissior,er,J^(jy ii-

/ Nci./!
/
/ -TcV'

/
9 srDfcjtnaii cum

T^e Dr 
T^‘^rghai' Com "nissfoner/

5jb 3cl;y issiJiax
36 i-Ols, 66 *- 3'-PWv Com,m5si,

W'.T Office Oar^, ^0. 
' Conduct cit: 25- 

•'^q'-'rv regaidinq the

EdtirpH^ Shabblr Ahmad -Mucahon Dcpa,t^e,t Torqhar on 
-omrnissioner Office torghar fo^ 

^•h ef, was not verified: C
c Jpo.ntnient b-der of the
I>ep3-tment

S/o Ikhtiar |
^ 05-0^-20if;, 

veriflci.

Malook was bppchted as CT by 
5 dominie .ras sent to Deputy 

■ ^^‘JCniion Department Toraher

notrtication Mo.

onsaqoenc uoan noiv 
- above 

00 07-09-2016 vide
frani the Peshci/var Hich roun- ifrouah f,.'
Peshawar Hish Cou, t Abbottabad Bench i-i. ' '
J^dgntent dt: 21-02-2018 (Annex 8 
aga,na him ir accordance w.th law and rul' s?,*,"' ^

cdLcatior Department T- -
conduct inquiry as per judgment Of the PeshaunrHyr to
SpC€EDmGS:"^ Court S

ete, thu
2CP., dV the education
■t-'ti-d.. -he tsacner sought relief

-O-A/2016 (Annex A). 
’ me'tmnud teacher vide

proceed

U^che^ to appear before the unders.gn aiongvv:th hs suppoting L JemnLll 
also di ccted to bnrg with him village secretary, villaae Nazim, Tehsil M-mbe- District 
wfcT ber and Distnet Nazim for recording evidence for or aganst him. as the case may 
oe. Mr. Shaboir Ahmad, alongv-vith villa, „ta,y, village Nazir, Tehsii Member 
D.dcct Member and District Nazim appeared before the undeGignep ard recorded their 
star^ments (Annex C) verifying the residenLial status of Mr. Shatbir Ahnad. The 
(jne^rsigned have gone through tlie doa nien*-s( Domicile Cerificate. cmc, previous 
appointment letter of Sessions Court Torg^

iv

■ i-rents CNlCs and Conddle Certificates, 
Broilers and sisters domicile certificates and CNIC^, Sister's apDolalmenttetter of- '!

■ education department and Electoral roil) provided by Shabbir Ahmad.
FrNDI^GS/ RECOMMENDATIONS I

.nents of the local ceprcsenladves and^ From the above proceeding.
examination of che documents i reached to the conclusion that Mr. Shabbir Ahmad li 
bona^ide resident cf D^stdet Torgiar and the domicile ceitificaie has ?i(;htly be^n issued

)
la him.

Report is sub/nitteci
u

ii

Assistant Commissioner
: gudba, Torghar

4
k--
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Office of th'- iL*. ni Tiic

UJjtri ; . j 
Nc, )

-> J J?'-
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«>•' I 'J,.‘DdtiiCi Tt. ,,

f oyo;. <,sai '•;
• 1<

Tlie Disinct Educal.cn Oft cpi - 
^ofQhar )

iiubjecf ^SSllps^-^^7™ICAiiaiLOF_oo!yiiciuE in thf

^NCH A^BOrr^B^W^^^f^fl^^JSiiCQURrPESHAWAR
m 910Ay2016 UNDg^-fPfTlR%T7(-|iyg-Jj^^ AND
AHMAD VS nnv/T.------------LLiyLM_MUHAMMAp

t
WP

MINHAJ & g^Mflpip

Heferunce to your office feii No 4530.33 Doled 22 05-2018Subjoci cited nbove. on the

enclosed Please find 
Ahmad S/o Ikhliar Malook 

necessary action. •

heiewiih 
submitted by

dn Inquiry report

Commissioner Judba
"> respect ji Shahir

ff'r turil.^f
sistani

1
4fr

Deputy Commissioner
TjO^arCopy to;-

!. Assistant Commissioner Judba, Torghar

/

Deputy Co issionerTor^ar

/

i

i

l!
i
I



— J

ci» » I———<P»TH

■'~M .-■'

€ yi ■ m■■.-;v5#

'.-ft/ -t ■'' ^ ■^j\'to'

AWsmCH
°rwir:.- ■ :-j 1»

■ i

m Before the peshawar hiIjH: court ABBotTAi
# :

# coc
V’*” V £ p 

WP no,\?i0>/2016

-v'

/^2019I'
<Xh

Shabbif Mrne^ S/o Ikhtair Malook 
jTorghar. R/6 GiM.S ■Shangdd^ District
f

... Petitioner

VERSUS
-

1. Hafiz MuhaiTirnad Ibrahimm, DirectCttv Elementary: &Seppnclary 

Eduo^iprij Khyber Pakhturikhawa, Peshawar.*'

2. Jaflar Mansoor-Abbasi.,Distnet Ed 

. Torghaf, Judbah.

ucatjon Officer (Male),

I

3. Arnanullah, Accounts Officer Torghar, at Mansehra.,

.. • Respondents/Contemnors F
1

PETITtON FOR iNiTtATING CONTEMPT or COURT PRQCEFDfMn^; I ■ I
E '

<1
MAGAINST Respondents for: disobevimfi 'ri

JHE ORDERS OF THIS
I

AUGUST COURT DATED 2lrdi^r20i8 iN WP NO 910^A/16 WHEREBV I
%

respondents REFUSED TO PAY BACK BENEFITS l.E. I
V

SAlARIES/BENEFiTS FOR TRE PFRInii BETWEEN: 07-0g«2Q16 TO 22-
\

05:2018 ALONG!'WITH INt:REMEEIt2016;2ni^ ft7ni« err

Certified to be Tr
EXAMINED

opy I-i -

hn 0r2O2l'V I
Peshawar H vjh Co^'i A*;-; 2of;:I r 

Amhorirec) Utnlpt Sr; 75 EviJ.Qjdi ^ I

i-
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W.
PESHA WAR HIGH COTJRT. ABBOTT A ft A EI^Hw /;r-%>f;>v'-j ORDER SHEETJa

\Date of Order of
Proceedings

Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Jutlge(s). |

1 2 ■ •: •

13.01.2021 C.O.C N0.144-A-2Q19

Present: Mr. Nazakat Ali Tanoli, Advocate,i for the 
petitioner.

Sardar Muhammad Asif, Assistant Advocate 
General, for the respondents

;■

****

SHAKEEL Ahmad. J: By means of this contempt

petition, the petitioner has sought the fbllowirig relief:

“ft Js thereforej most humbly 

prayed that the contempt 
proceedings be initiated against 
the respondents for disobeying 

the order of this Court and 

exemplary punishment be 

awarded, respondents may 

graciously be directed to pay 

salaries/ benefits for the period 

between 07.09.2016 to 

22,05.2018 alongwith increment 
of2016, 2017and2018 etc.“

■I i

Certified tc be True 
EX/MINER X J

1 1 FEB
Poshawai Hig

Aulhorizcd Unilf
CourTHi,? Bench 

^5o' ~j Tvtd Ordns:

Irt essence, the grievance of the; petitionerlis2.
s ■■

that though he has been reinstated in service by tiie 

respondents in view of the order dated 21.02.2018 oftt is
. r ' I

Court, passed in WP No.910-A/2016, however, they
.. -■ ■■■■ ■ -W' ■ ■

have denied payment of back benefits to the petitipner. 

Arguments heard. Record perused:

Perusal of record reveals that while allowing

.

E

3.

4.
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-f
the aforesaid: writ petition fileS 

Court difecteci the respondents, as under:

by the petitlbher.. this

t

^or what haa haen discussed 

abovet we accept this petiUon,

impugned 
hotification dated Q7.Q9.2Q1G as

r-

declare the

///e^a/, untawful and of no iegal 
effect. Consequentfyi the 

petitioner is rednsiaied la his
seivice. However, the 

respondents would be at liberty
to proceed against the petitioner
if they so wish but in accordance 

with law and rules on the
subject"i

The record reflects that the respondents, in compliance 

with the above referred direction of this Court passed in 

WP No;9i0-A/2016, re-instated the petitioner in service 

vide Notification ,bearing Endst.No.4641-47 

22.05.2018, thus, the judgment of this dourt has been 

implemented by the respondents. Since, there 

direction qua payment of back benefits to the petitioner in 

the judgrhent of this Court, the respondents 

under obiigatlon to grant such benefits.

dated

‘ True CopyCertified to b
EXAM

■

was no1 1 F 1
pQshawar High ( onrl Aid Bench 

Aulhorizeci Ur»de?r ic: 75 Evid Qfdns:

were not
i

Needless to

refer that the fespohdenls have already nientioned in the 

said notificatiqfl that the arrears of pay and allowance;
i '■ 

i

will be decided on the outcome ofthe denovo inquiry. A i

such, contempt of Court; proceedings cannot be initiate
■ - ■- ' ^

against the Tespondents, when they have airea^

complied with the order of thisF#3urt dated 21 .o;2.2oiii

:

i

5. In view of above, this petition is dismissed

1



j 2.^ -\

• ii 0

However, the petitioner shali be at iiberty to-approach the 

appropriate, forum provided under the law for redressal of 

his. grievance, if anyj in .accordance with iaw qua the 

issue of back benefits.
•i

Announced.
Dt.13,01.2021.
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OFFTCF OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
TORGHAR

AUTHORITY LETTER! .

Mr. Sher Shah Superintendent (BPS-17) of thi s office is hereby 

nominated, to attend the Hon'ahle Service Tribunal Court in

connection with official cases on my behalf please.

District Educaiion officer (M) 

TorGhar

Dated 28.08.2023
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